GRANBY, CO OPEN RODEO - JULY 5, 2025 Results

RANCH BRONC

Contestant Score PLACE
Wyatt Zielke 82 1 $270.00
Cooper Kline 78 2 $180.00
Jack Zielke 65
Rider Linke NS
Reese Winter NS
Phillip Clemente NS

BAREBACK

Contestant Score PLACE
Hayden Chambers NS $0.00

SADDLE BRONC

Contestant Score PLACE
Wyatt Olson 79 1 $650.00
Jake Gregory NS
Dalton Olson NS
Riggin Cathcart NS

Bull Riding

Contestant Score PLACE
Cody Brinkman 78 1 $580.00
Hagen Low 74 2 $354.00
River Mossberg 72 3 $236.00
Brock Fry NS
Joseph Villani NS
Sean Ruskanen NS
Dalton Willis NS
Cody Carpenter NS
Brodie Tibbs NS

Jr Bull Riding

Contestant Score PLACE
Jace Mikkelsen 80 1
Hayden Suttee NS
Bo Bradford NS

Chute Dogging

Contestant Time PLACE
Joe Rider 17.77 1
Dylan Kuiken NT
Jeffrey Soto NT
Dael Moulton NT
Forest Scolfeild NT
DJ Kohlwey NT
Kyle Rubell NT
Tyler Harms NT

Open Team Roping

Contestant
Shane Pierro / Keelan Hall
Ryan Van Osten / Mason Lemon
Vince Baker / Rider Linke
Gustavo Lara / Rudy Mendiola
Jake Campbell / Kaden Schreuder
Ryan Van Osten / Mason Lemon
Sego Krempin / Wyatt Uptain
Mike Schultz / Keelan Hall
Shane Pierro / Josh Avila
Vince Baker / Trey Linke
Gustavo Lara / Rider Linke
Joe Perez / Gabe Torres
Mike Schultz / Josh Avila
Tony Krempin / Flint Krempin
Gabe Torres / Joe Perez
Jake Campbell / Rudy Mendiola

Mixed Team Roping

Contestant
Sego Krempin / Mike Schultz
Cali Stewart / Rudy Mendiola Jr
Cali Stewart / Vince Baker
Ryley Alameda / Kreed Chaney
Sego Krempin / Flint Krempin
Ryley Alameda / Rudy Mendiola Jr
Brian Drumm / Shylene Drumm
Tish Krempin / Flint Krempin
Mike Schultz / Gracy Downare
Penny Myer / Trey Linke
Tish Krempin / Tony Krempin
Penny Myer / Rider Linke

TieDown Roping
Contestant
Dalton Olson

Men's Breakaway
Contestant

Kaden Schreuder

Kreed Chaney

Flint Krempin

Vince Baker

Time
20.5
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

Time
9.0
10.4
14.2
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

Time
NT

Time
23
NT
NT
NT

PLACE
1

PLACE
1
2
3

PLACE

PLACE

$951.00

$339.00
$203.00
$135.00

$0.00

Open Barrel Race
Contestant
Alexis Vreeman
Aleigh Aurin
Bailey Martin
Lacy Thurston
Wendy McKee
Jaycee Nevius
Berlyn Olson
Angelina Vreeman
Kaithyn Guffey
Shelley Pinnt
Shylene Drumm
Jennessee Cathcart

Local Barrel Race
Contestant Name
Sego Krempin
Emerson Lyon
Violet Barr
Haiden Thamann
Scarlett Tilghman

Pole Bending
Contestant
Alexis Vreeman
Shylene Drumm
Amber Hester
Shelley Pinnt
Sego Krempin
Emerson Lyon
Jaycee Nevius
Wendy McKee
Violet Barr
Lacy Thurston
Scarlett Tilghman

Ladie's Breakaway
Contestant
Makaylee Fischer
Sego Krempin
Ryley Alameda
Quincy Montoya
Tish Krempin
Alexis Vreeman
Gracy Downare
Blaire Hester
Shelley Pinnt
MacKinzee Dermody
Shylene Drumm
Scarlett Tilghman
Aleigh Aurin
Gracie Gambino
Angelina Vreeman

Time
17.90
18.04
18.13
18.67
18.77
19.24
19.66
20.37
24.44
26.26
27.09
44.53

Time
18.47
20.34
22.55

NT
NT

Time
22.00
22.04
26.10
26.98
27.39
27.61
29.03
29.28
30.11
31.87

NT

Time
1.8
27
3.2
13.0
13.9
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

PLACE
1
2
3

Placing
1
2

PLACE

PLACE

B~ wN

$423.00
$254.00
$169.00

$420.00
$315.00
$210.00
$105.00



